

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3521

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2024


SUPPORT TO HANDLOOM WEAVERS


3521. SMT. SANDHYA RAY:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the details of total quantum of textile exported from Madhya Pradesh, Year-wise;


(b) the revenue earned from the exports by the said State, year-wise; and


(c) the employment generated from the textiles and handicraft manufacturing sector in the said State and the current status thereof?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्री पबित्र मार्घरेरटा)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)


(a) & (b): Details of textiles & apparel (including handicrafts) exported from Madhya Pradesh during the last five years are as under:

(Value in USD Million)

State
FY:

2019-20

FY:

2020-21

FY:

2021-22

FY:

2022-23

FY:

2023-24

MADHYA PRADESH 1,132.6 1,338.0 2,108.9 1,346.5 1,390.2

                            Source: DGCIS, Provisional data rounded off


(c): The textile sector provides direct employment to around 45 million people in the country.
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